## RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 103

CHANGING THE TIME OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FROM 9:30 A.M. TO 9:00 A.M.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has deemed it advisable to change the time of its regular meetings on the first and third Tuesday of each month from 9:30 a.m. to 9:00 a.m.; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has duly adopted an amendment to Article III, Section 3 of the Authority's Bylaws, empowering the Board to establish by Resolution an hour for the regular meetings of the Board on the first and third Tuesday of each month;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

SECTION 1. That the hour of the regular meetings of the Board of Trustees held on the first and third Tuesday of each calendar month be, and hereby is, established at 9:00 a.m.

SECTION 2. That this Resolution take full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: April 19, 1983

Secretary-Treasure